

SLP(C)No. 8817 OF 2003

ITEM No.41

Court No. 4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8817/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2003 in GA 263/03
in APOT 33/03 in WP 2635/98 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DEBASHIS ROY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gaurab K. Banerji, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Until further orders status quo as to the property in dispute shall be maintained and no construction shall be carried out. The petitioner shall have the property photographed showing the stage of construction and bring the photographs on record within two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master