

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8817/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2003 in GA 263/03
in APOT 33/03 in WP 2635/98 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DEBASHIS ROY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gaurab K. Banerji, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Sourav Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.RR 6Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, A dv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.RR 7 to 18Mr. Pijush K. Roy, adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.RR 5Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO. 2 (For interim directions)

Issue notice.

Formal notice is waived.

Reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for hearing and directions in the first week of November, 2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master