

b

SLP(C)No. 8817 OF 2003  
ITEM No.209

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8817/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2003 in GA 263/03  
in APOT 33/03 in WP 2635/98 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DEBASHIS ROY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gaurab K. Banerji, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Sourav Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sriharsha Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

RR 6Mr. Bikash Rajan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, A dv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

RR 7 to 18Mr. Pijush K. Roy, adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

RR 5Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Calcutta Municipal Corporation is directed through its counsel to produce the entire record relevant to the decision of this case, and in particular touching the following points , for the perusal of the Court :-

...2/-

- 2 -

- (i)The original application under which the plans for multistoreyed building were sanctioned.
- (ii)The application by M/s. Moitrayee Resources Pvt. Ltd. for converting the land use and approving building plans and sanctioned building plans.
- (iii)Any other record or documents relevant or connected with the abovesaid two proceedings or the building in question.

The respondent No. 6 is directed through its counsel to make available for perusal of the Court its title documents. The writ petitioners shall also produce their documents of title.  
List on 20th January, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R.Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master