

"

SLP(C)No. 8817 OF 2003
ITEM No.201

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8817/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2003 in GA 263/03
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DEBASHIS ROY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Saurabh Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Pijush K Roy, Adv.
Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P N Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25th February, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER